Essex Police Log
June 29 - July 5, 2015

Monday

0619

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Browns
River Rd

0809 Directed Patrol on West St

0811 Accident on Colchester Rd

0917 ATV Incident in Fairfax

0937 VIN Verification on Prospect St

1026 Citizens Assist on Morse Dr

1056 Trespass Notice Req. on Sand Hill Rd

1122 Assisted Rescue on Towers Rd

1204 Welfare Check on Susie Wilson Rd

1206 Citizens Dispute on Woods End Dr

1210 Found Property on Upper Main St

1210 Lost Property on Upper Main St

1231 Animal Problem on Oakwood Ln

1246 Citizens Assist on Oakwood Ln

1323 Agency Assist on Maple St

1445 Agency Assist on Pettingill Rd

1447 Vandalism on Jericho Rd

1512 Citizens Assist on Maple St

1532 Vandalism on Kellogg Rd

1640 Citizens Dispute on Essex Way

1748 Citizens Assist on River Rd

1952 Citizens Assist on Perry Dr

2039 Suspicious Circumstance on
Colchester Rd

2045 Theft on Essex Way

2104 Juvenile Problem on Abnaki Ave

2127 Vandalism on Wrisley Ct

2150 Wanted Person on Hillcrest Rd

2204 Citizens Assist on Park St

2248 Family Fight on Autumn Pond Way

Tuesday

0206 Citizens Dispute on River Rd

0702 Directed Patrol on Browns River Rd

0729 Assisted the Fire Department on
School St

0847 Assisted Rescue on Lincoln St

0858 Property Damage on Essex Way

0923 Agency Assist on Pearl St

0931
1105
1243
1247
1302
1308
1417
1453

1614
1634
1701
1705
1707
1921
2315
2353

Juvenile Problem on Foster Rd
Accident on Upper Main St
Animal Problem on Greenbriar Dr
Citizens Dispute on Center Rd
Theft on Essex Way

Vandalism on Center Rd
Vandalism on Center Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Old
Stage Rd

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St
Citizens Assist on Cascadnac Ave
Phone Problem on Countryside Dr
VIN Verification on Sand Hill Rd
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Animal Problem on Roscoe Ct
Traffic Offense at Indian Brook

Wednesday

0036
0107
0745
0754
1006
1024
1030
1043
1141
1215
1234
1259
1328
1453
1524
1529
1558
1611
1721
1731
1806
1808
1955
2326

Found Property on Sand Hill Rd
Juvenile Problem on Pearl St
Accident on Brigham Hill Rd
Noise Complaint on Main St
Juvenile Problem on Jericho Rd
Disabled Vehicle on Colchester Rd
Juvenile Problem on Woodside Dr
Accident on West St

Citizens Dispute on Pearl St

VIN Verification on Brigham Hill Rd
Theft on River St

Accident on Pearl St

VIN Verification on Cascade St
Family Fight on Greenfield Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Family Fight on Franklin St
Agency Assist on Thasha Ln
Animal Problem on Discovery Rd
Theft on Upper Main St

VIN Verification on Maple St
Trespass Notice Req. on Kellogg Rd
Citizens Dispute on Pinecrest Dr
Motor Vehicle on Nahma Ave
Agency Assist on Foster Rd



Thursday

0034
0054
0132
0137
0554
1021
1039
1057
1209
1221
1249
1255
1319
1348
1435
1439
1453
1604
1707
1738
1811
1816
1820
1922
2002
2012

2016
2051
2056
2150
2232

Friday
0140
0749
0954
0959
1041
1131
1156
1300

Susp Circumstance on Jericho Rd
Noise Complaint on Sugartree Ln
Alarm on Essex Way

Assisted Rescue on Wildwood Dr
Alarm on Pearl St

Animal Problem on Alder Ln
Burglary on Catella Rd

Noise Complaint on Taft St
Theft on Lamell Ave

VIN Verification on Maple St

VIN Verification on Maple St
Accident on Park St

Agency Assist on Abare Ave
Animal Problem on South St
Agency Assist on Kellogg Rd
Agency Assist on Pettingill Rd
Animal Problem on Greenbriar Dr
Phone Problem on West St
Agency Assist on Laurel Dr
Alarm on Morse Dr

Animal Problem on Brickyard Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Kellogg Rd
Citizens Assist on Hiawatha Ave
DLS on Maple St

Assisted the Fire Department on
Stonebrook Cir

Citizens Assist on Educational Dr
Lost Property on Lamoille St
Untimely on Carmichael St
Citizens Assist on Brickyard Rd
Noise Complaint on Pearl St

Agency Assist in Colchester

Noise Complaint on Indian Brook
Accident on Pearl St

Alarm on Pearl St

Theft on Old Colchester Rd
Accident on River St

Welfare Check on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on Susie
Wilson Rd

1506
1515

1517
1524
1616
1653
1700
1818
1900
1936
2119
2120

2141

Accident on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Pinecrest Dr

Citizens Assist on Osgood Hill Rd
Citizens Assist on Park St
Juvenile Problem on Corporate Dr
Suspicious on Prospect St
Welfare Check on Central St
Agency Assist on Allen Martin Dr
Vandalism on Dalton Dr

Traffic Hazard on Rivendell Dr
Welfare Check on Central St
Suspicious Circumstance on
Greenfield Rd

Fireworks on Baker St

Saturday

0246
0342
0925
1129
1236
1434
1506
1553
1706
1808
1817
1904
1957
2034
2151

2201
2207
2215
2304
2339
2345

Citizens Dispute on Brickyard Rd
DUI & Resisting Arrest on | 289
Citizens Assist on Central St
Animal Problem on Lilac Ln
Fireworks on Center Rd

Alarm on Cascade St

Susp Circumstance on Iroquois Ave
Shoplifting on Essex Way

Citizens Assist on | 289

Theft on River St

Alarm on Kana Ln

Alarm on River Rd

Alarm on River Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on | 289
Suspicious Circumstance on S
Summit St

Fireworks on Browns River Rd
Citizens Assist on Maple St

Motor Veh Complaint on Jericho Rd
Fireworks on Baker St

Traffic Offense at Indian Brook
Agency Assist on Central St

Sunday

0400
0848

Alarm on Center Rd
Alarm on Educational Dr



0858

0904
1058
1235
1240
1528
1625

1817
1910
1936
1949
2049
2359

Suspicious Circumstance on
Alderbrook Rd

Accident on West St

Accident on Maple St

Accident on Maple St

Animal Problem on Drury Dr
Animal Problem on Logwood Cir
Assisted the Fire Department on
Main St

Alarm on River Rd

Suspicious Vehicle on Prospect St
Citizens Dispute on Main St
Welfare Check on Jericho Rd
Citizens Dispute on Carmichael St
Citizens Assist on Pioneer St

Tickets Issued: 14
Warnings Issued: 50
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 50



